502027720 08/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Akiko KATAYAMA	07/17/2012
Katsuyuki INOO	07/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEIKOKU SEIYAKU CO., LTD.
Street Address:	567, Sanbonmatsu
City:	Higashikagawa-shi, Kagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	769-2695

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13516008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2026288844

 Phone:
 2026242500

 Email:
 kdavis@crowell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037209.64594US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Anne Schofield

Total Attachments: 1

source=64594usassign#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028799 FRAME: 0697

OF \$40.00 13516008

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

TEIKOKU SEIYAKU CO., LTD. 567, Sanbonmatsu, Higashikagawa-shi Kagawa 769-2695 JAPAN

ŕ	Kagawa 769-2695 JAPAN	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, tit and to his invention relating to:	tle and interest for the United States, its territories a	and possessions in
Felbinac-Containi	ng Transdermally Absorbable Prepara	tion
as set forth in his United States Pate	nt Application (check one):	
executed concurrent executed on , Application No. , file PCT International A		14, 2010,
in and to any and all Letters Patent said invention, including any and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal rep	Application including any and all divisions or continut tof the United States which may issue on any such all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and resentatives and assigns to the full end of the term of the granted as fully and entirely as would have been tent not been made;	application or for l enjoyed by said or terms for which
	thorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Pater ters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or ass	
_	nd covenants that he has the full and unencumbere id assigned and that he has not executed and will erewith;	
successors, legal representatives or patent application and that he will elegal proceedings and perform all of successors, legal representatives or divisions and continuations thereof thereon, including reissues or exten	covenants and agrees he will communicate to sai assigns all information known to him relating to execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful of her lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by sa assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said app and to any and all Letters Patent which may be g asions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assign presentatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or nvention;	said invention or oths, testify in any id ASSIGNEE, its plication including ranted therefor or s or to assist said
the power to insert in this Assignm	nts the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP, or an ent any further identification which may be necessa ent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assi	ary or desirable to
Signature: Inventor one:	Okiko KATAYAMA	July 19, 2012 DATE
Signature: Inventor two:	<u>Xatsuyuki Inoo-</u> Katsuyuki INOO	July 17, 2012 DATE

Page 1 of 1